
Saturday, October 15, 2016Run thru the Nations 5K & 1M Runwww.throughthenations.org

72F Clear 82%H 10mphS
5K Off :9:30 am
1M Off :9:00 am

South Lakes Park , Denton, TX

           Runners --- Average Time of31
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 44.3%35:18

Half

1 William Moore 1  17:13.89OVERALL 1 (54) 5:32.8+0 88.4%08:37

1 Tim Evans 28  24:13.81MASTERS 5 (44) 7:47.9+16 58.1%11:59

1 Kent Sears 49  28:36.12M01-12 7 (12) 9:12.4+44 52.0%13:56

2 Marshall Humphrey 58  30:05.53 11 (12) 9:41.1+184 49.4%13:31

3 Micah Linn 61  30:35.71 12 (9) 9:50.9+109 53.5%14:24

4 James Robertson 69  32:55.70 16 (10) 10:35.9+148 47.9%15:14

5 Alex Nelson 85  42:36.00 23 (12) 13:42.7 34.9%

6 Landry Linn 91  48:14.16 25 (11) 15:31.5+343 31.7%21:16

7 Judah Linn 93  48:14.20 27 (6) 15:31.6+342 38.8%21:16

8 Collin Keele 92  48:14.70 26 (11) 15:31.7+289 31.7%21:43

9 Martini Bana 99  53:43.46 30 (10) 17:17.5+138 29.4%25:43

1 Nathan Buford 14  22:11.63M13-19 3 (15) 7:08.6+46 62.7%10:43

2 Buddy Hansen 53  29:12.53 9 (17) 9:24.1 46.2%

3 Sam Redigo 75  36:41.51 20 (13) 11:48.6+184 39.5%16:49

4 Henry Appleton 76  36:42.27 21 (13) 11:48.8+182 39.5%16:50

1 Tyler McMillin 44  26:58.05M20-29 6 (27) 8:40.8 47.8%

2 Bryan Beck 56  29:37.25 10 (29) 9:32.0-37 43.6%15:07

3 James Barrett 70  32:51.66 17 (29) 10:34.6 39.3%

4 Michael Quintana 97  52:00.86 29 (20) 16:44.5 25.1%

1 Christopher Thelen 4  20:19.25M30-39 2 (35) 6:32.4+29 64.9%09:55

2 Jeff Sears 16  22:09.42 4 (38) 7:07.9 60.7%

3 Taylor Kami 64  31:23.26 13 (32) 10:06.2+18 41.4%15:33

1 Scott Reid 52  29:00.40M40-49 8 (47) 9:20.2+50 49.6%14:05

2 Christopher Binovi 66  31:55.21 14 (41) 10:16.4 43.1%

3 John Quintanilla 71  33:00.89 18 (45) 10:37.6+204 42.9%14:48

4 Sheng Yee Tan 73  35:57.09 19 (48) 11:34.3 40.4%

5 Kristopher Keele 80  41:00.66 22 (41) 13:12.0-206 33.5%22:13

6 Donald Nelson 86  42:38.00 24 (47) 13:43.3 33.8%

7 Chuck Linn 94  48:17.37 28 (45) 15:32.6+441 29.4%20:28

8 Mike Marshall 100  55:28.24 31 (45) 17:51.3 25.6%

1 Greg Graham 68  32:15.85M50+  15 (57) 10:23.1 48.4%



           Runners --- Average Time of28
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 47.3%36:21

Half

1 Lauren Smith 9  21:08.08OVERALL 1 (23) 6:48.2 70.0%

1 Marcela Serna 40  26:07.92MASTERS 6 (44) 8:24.7 60.5%

1 Sarah Quintanilla 37  25:26.01F01-12 5 (12) 8:11.2+92 64.0%11:57

2 Elizabeth Colton 51  28:51.71 8 (8) 9:17.4 62.8%

3 Catherine Thompson 63  30:38.51 12 (6) 9:51.8-25 63.7%15:32

4 Aisha Thapa 89  43:54.19 23 (7) 14:07.9+117 42.7%20:59

5 Metairie Bana 90  43:55.10 24 (8) 14:08.2+132 41.2%20:52

6 Rebekah Colton 95  48:33.26 25 (6) 15:37.7+29 40.2%24:02

1 Zoe Gattis 33  25:14.87F13-19 4 (14) 8:07.6-4 62.2%12:40

2 Emma Kackley 45  27:29.31 7 (16) 8:50.9 55.7%

3 Megan Graham 57  30:11.26 11 (13) 9:43.0-87 52.9%15:49

4 Christina Johnaon 81  41:32.68 17 (18) 13:22.3+197 36.0%19:08

5 Kira Dallmann 96  52:00.55 26 (19) 16:44.4 28.6%

1 Candus Barrett 29  24:45.10F20-29 2 (27) 7:58.0 59.8%

2 Dakota Waldum 31  25:01.31 3 (24) 8:03.2 59.1%

3 Lisa Burkert 55  29:30.10 10 (24) 9:29.7-110 50.2%15:40

4 Meagan White 65  31:32.34 13 (25) 10:09.1+13 46.9%15:40

5 Alessandra Montes 74  36:36.25 14 (27) 11:46.9+179 40.4%16:49

6 Kiaran Beck 84  42:07.78 20 (26) 13:33.6+98 35.1%20:15

1 Dara O'bannon 82  41:48.73F30-39 18 (38) 13:27.5 36.2%

2 Yunchieh Cheng-chen 98  52:23.72 27 (34) 16:51.9+245 28.5%24:09

1 Ann Sammons 54  29:11.34F40-49 9 (47) 9:23.7+111 55.9%13:40

2 Gina Linn 77  37:11.38 15 (40) 11:58.2+38 41.2%18:17

3 Jenny Keele 83  41:33.19 19 (43) 13:22.5+67 37.7%20:13

4 Jennifer Colton 88  43:24.45 22 (40) 13:58.3 35.3%

5 Marisa Marshall 101  55:29.33 28 (46) 17:51.6 29.1%

1 Juanita Mendoza 78  38:44.35F50+  16 (55) 12:28.1 46.6%

2 Connie Beck 87  43:11.74 21 (55) 13:54.2+159 41.8%20:16



Order of Finish

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 5K AgeGD

11 457  William Moore (M54) M50+  OA     17:13.89 5:32.8 17.22   17:13.89---  8:37  8:37 +0 88.4%

2 498  Jake Shirley () XC 1st     19:37.09 6:18.9 19.62   19:37.440.3  9:30 10:07 +38

3 472  Paxton Fox () XC 2nd     20:17.57 6:31.9 20.28   20:17.57---  9:55 10:22 +27

24 441  Christopher Thelen (M35) M30-39 1st     20:19.25 6:32.4 20.32   20:21.452.2  9:55 10:24 +29 64.9%

5 487  Nehemiah Clements () XC 3rd     20:44.66 6:40.6 20.73   20:44.66---  9:57 10:48 +51

6 482  Cohen Thompson () XC 4th     20:48.32 6:41.8 20.80   20:48.32---

7 620  Luke Stone () XC 5th     20:59.47 6:45.4 20.98   21:01.962.5

8 496  Nemo Salas () XC 6th     21:09.38 6:48.6 21.15   21:09.38---

19 431  Lauren Smith (F23) F20-29 OA     21:08.08 6:48.2 21.13   21:12.134.1 70.0%

10 479  Josh Robertson () XC 7th     21:15.03 6:50.4 21.25   21:15.03--- 10:20 10:55 +35

11 497  Duncan Severance () XC 8th     21:45.91 7:00.3 21.75   21:46.770.9 10:43 11:03 +20

12 490  Corbin Fowler () XC 9th     21:48.05 7:01.0 21.80   21:48.09---

13 480  Gracie Sammons () XC 10th     21:49.51 7:01.5 21.82   21:49.51---

314 406  Nathan Buford (M15) M13-19 1st     22:11.63 7:08.6 22.18   22:13.291.7 10:43 11:29 +46 62.7%

15 494  Mallory Karpenko () XC 11th     22:13.59 7:09.2 22.22   22:14.530.9

416 429  Jeff Sears (M38) M30-39 2nd     22:09.42 7:07.9 22.15   22:14.685.3 60.7%

17 586  Alex Ryan () XC 12th     22:49.60 7:20.8 22.82   22:51.682.1

18 567  Jonah Key () XC 13th     23:17.03 7:29.7 23.28   23:19.212.2

19 689  Elizabeth Thompson () XC 14th     23:29.19 7:33.6 23.48   23:31.622.4

20 564  Ellie Kackley () XC 15th     23:33.17 7:34.9 23.55   23:36.433.3

21 471  Caleb Ferguson () XC 16th     23:44.79 7:38.6 23.73   23:45.941.1

22 477  Jacob Robertson () XC 17th     23:58.23 7:42.9 23.97   23:59.100.9 11:32 12:26 +54

23 469  Macie Evans () XC 18th     24:01.16 7:43.9 24.02   24:01.16--- 11:33 12:29 +56

24 468  Hudson Evans () XC 20th     24:09.89 7:46.7 24.15   24:09.89---

25 570  Juliet Moore () XC 19th     24:08.06 7:46.1 24.13   24:11.503.4

26 486  Hunter Banes () XC 21th     24:11.70 7:47.3 24.18   24:12.691.0 12:02 12:10 +7

27 483  Brielle Voller () XC 22th     24:14.07 7:48.0 24.23   24:14.160.1 11:46 12:29 +43

528 835  Tim Evans (M44) M40-49 MS     24:13.81 7:47.9 24.22   24:20.306.5 11:59 12:15 +16 58.1%

229 401  Candus Barrett (F27) F20-29 1st     24:45.10 7:58.0 24.75   24:50.755.6 59.8%

30 475  Jake Reib () XC 23th     24:56.84 8:01.8 24.93   24:56.920.1

331 446  Dakota Waldum (F24) F20-29 2nd     25:01.31 8:03.2 25.02   25:05.424.1 59.1%

32 495  Grace Lynch () XC 24th     25:11.22 8:06.4 25.18   25:12.411.2 11:45 13:27 +102

433 800  Zoe Gattis (F14) F13-19 1st     25:14.87 8:07.6 25.23   25:23.849.0 12:40 12:35 -4 62.2%

34 491  Landry Fowler () XC 25th     25:22.69 8:10.1 25.37   25:23.971.3 12:02 13:20 +78

35 484  Caleb Yosten () XC 27th     25:26.85 8:11.4 25.43   25:26.85---

36 473  Reilly Hannegan () XC 26th     25:25.23 8:10.9 25.42   25:26.891.7 11:58 13:27 +89

537 428  Sarah Quintanilla (F12) F01-12 1st     25:26.01 8:11.2 25.43   25:29.913.9 11:57 13:29 +92 64.0%

38 499  Carlos Vazquez () XC 28th     25:52.40 8:19.7 25.87   25:53.330.9 12:15 13:37 +82

39 584  Cameron Packer () XC 29th     26:05.01 8:23.7 26.08   26:07.072.1 12:14 13:51 +98

640 823  Marcela Serna (F44) F40-49 MS     26:07.92 8:24.7 26.12   26:10.452.5 60.5%

41 573  Natalie Moore () XC 30th     26:09.74 8:25.3 26.15   26:13.093.4 13:18 12:51 -27

42 614  Kate Ryan () XC 31th     26:10.24 8:25.4 26.17   26:13.303.1 13:18 12:52 -26

43 467  Landry Eaton () XC 32th     26:21.21 8:28.9 26.35   26:23.031.8

644 422  Tyler McMillin (M27) M20-29 1st     26:58.05 8:40.8 26.97   27:06.998.9 47.8%

745 438  Emma Kackley (F16) F13-19 2nd     27:29.31 8:50.9 27.48   27:38.999.7 55.7%

46 474  Easton Poliseno () XC 33th     27:41.61 8:54.8 27.68   27:42.951.3 12:50 14:51 +121

47 492  Amanda Imes () XC 34th     28:16.96 9:06.2 28.27   28:18.881.9 13:40 14:37 +57



48 485  Christine Abasi () XC 35th     28:22.60 9:08.0 28.37   28:23.781.2 13:14 15:09 +115

749 430  Kent Sears (M12) M01-12 1st     28:36.12 9:12.4 28.60   28:43.177.1 13:56 14:40 +44 52.0%

50 493  Emma Jones () XC 36th     29:02.19 9:20.8 29.03   29:04.121.9 13:17 15:45 +149

851 408  Elizabeth Colton (F8) F01-12 2nd     28:51.71 9:17.4 28.85   29:05.3713.7 62.8%

852 833  Scott Reid (M47) M40-49 1st     29:00.40 9:20.2 29.00   29:10.5410.1 14:05 14:55 +50 49.6%

953 834  Buddy Hansen (M17) M13-19 2nd     29:12.53 9:24.1 29.20   29:16.524.0 46.2%

954 838  Ann Sammons (F47) F40-49 1st     29:11.34 9:23.7 29.18   29:20.949.6 13:40 15:31 +111 55.9%

1055 437  Lisa Burkert (F24) F20-29 3rd     29:30.10 9:29.7 29.50   29:39.119.0 15:40 13:50 -110 50.2%

1056 403  Bryan Beck (M29) M20-29 2nd     29:37.25 9:32.0 29.62   29:57.5720.3 15:07 14:30 -37 43.6%

1157 416  Megan Graham (F13) F13-19 3rd     30:11.26 9:43.0 30.18   30:22.8411.6 15:49 14:22 -87 52.9%

1158 845  Marshall Humphrey (M12) M01-12 2nd     30:05.53 9:41.1 30.08   30:24.0918.6 13:31 16:35 +184 49.4%

59 529  Jane Clark () XC 38th     30:31.50 9:49.5 30.52   30:34.593.1

60 615  Carly Steves () XC 37th     30:31.41 9:49.5 30.52   30:34.823.4 14:19 16:13 +114

1261 456  Micah Linn (M9) M01-12 3rd     30:35.71 9:50.9 30.58   30:39.764.1 14:24 16:12 +109 53.5%

62 470  Grant Fellers () XC 39th     30:40.94 9:52.5 30.67   30:42.962.0

1263 839  Catherine Thompson (F6) F01-12 3rd     30:38.51 9:51.8 30.63   30:49.6311.1 15:32 15:07 -25 63.7%

1364 419  Taylor Kami (M32) M30-39 3rd     31:23.26 10:06.2 31.38   31:34.5711.3 15:33 15:50 +18 41.4%

1365 436  Meagan White (F25) F20-29 4th     31:32.34 10:09.1 31.53   31:41.709.4 15:40 15:52 +13 46.9%

1466 451  Christopher Binovi (M41) M40-49 2nd     31:55.21 10:16.4 31.92   32:04.739.5 43.1%

67 558  Juanita Gonzales () XC 40th     32:01.53 10:18.5 32.02   32:05.073.5 15:05 16:56 +111

1568 415  Greg Graham (M57) M50+  1st     32:15.85 10:23.1 32.25   32:26.4410.6 48.4%

1669 458  James Robertson (M10) M01-12 4th     32:55.70 10:35.9 32.92   32:56.851.2 15:14 17:42 +148 47.9%

1770 402  James Barrett (M29) M20-29 3rd     32:51.66 10:34.6 32.85   32:58.406.7 39.3%

1871 427  John Quintanilla (M45) M40-49 3rd     33:00.89 10:37.6 33.00   33:22.6921.8 14:48 18:13 +204 42.9%

72 478  Joseph Robertson () XC 41th     35:11.28 11:19.6 35.18   35:13.382.1 16:09 19:02 +174

1973 442  Sheng Yee Tan (M48) M40-49 4th     35:57.09 11:34.3 35.95   36:18.0320.9 40.4%

1474 423  Alessandra Montes (F27) F20-29 5th     36:36.25 11:46.9 36.60   36:47.7811.5 16:49 19:47 +179 40.4%

2075 824  Sam Redigo (M13) M13-19 3rd     36:41.51 11:48.6 36.68   37:03.8022.3 16:49 19:53 +184 39.5%

2176 829  Henry Appleton (M13) M13-19 4th     36:42.27 11:48.8 36.70   37:04.0021.7 16:50 19:52 +182 39.5%

1577 453  Gina Linn (F40) F40-49 2nd     37:11.38 11:58.2 37.18   37:18.787.4 18:17 18:55 +38 41.2%

1678 459  Juanita Mendoza (F55) F50+  1st     38:44.35 12:28.1 38.73   38:54.6110.3 46.6%

79 563  Benjamin Guffey () XC 42th     39:09.40 12:36.2 39.15   39:12.783.4

2280 443  Kristopher Keele (M41) M40-49 5th     41:00.66 13:12.0 41.00   41:17.7117.1 22:13 18:47 -206 33.5%

1781 418  Christina Johnaon (F18) F13-19 4th     41:32.68 13:22.3 41.53   41:35.863.2 19:08 22:25 +197 36.0%

1882 460  Dara O'bannon (F38) F30-39 1st     41:48.73 13:27.5 41.80   41:48.73--- 36.2%

1983 444  Jenny Keele (F43) F40-49 3rd     41:33.19 13:22.5 41.55   41:50.5017.3 20:13 21:20 +67 37.7%

2084 405  Kiaran Beck (F26) F20-29 6th     42:07.78 13:33.6 42.12   42:26.0918.3 20:15 21:53 +98 35.1%

2385 463  Alex Nelson (M12) M01-12 5th     42:36.00 13:42.7 42.60   42:36.00--- 34.9%

2486 462  Donald Nelson (M47) M40-49 6th     42:38.00 13:43.3 42.63   42:38.00--- 33.8%

2187 404  Connie Beck (F55) F50+  2nd     43:11.74 13:54.2 43.18   43:29.6717.9 20:16 22:55 +159 41.8%

2288 409  Jennifer Colton (F40) F40-49 4th     43:24.45 13:58.3 43.40   43:38.0513.6 35.3%

2389 450  Aisha Thapa (F7) F01-12 4th     43:54.19 14:07.9 43.90   44:00.646.4 20:59 22:55 +117 42.7%

2490 448  Metairie Bana (F8) F01-12 5th     43:55.10 14:08.2 43.92   44:02.407.3 20:52 23:03 +132 41.2%

2591 455  Landry Linn (M11) M01-12 6th     48:14.16 15:31.5 48.23   48:18.544.4 21:16 26:59 +343 31.7%

2692 445  Collin Keele (M11) M01-12 8th     48:14.70 15:31.7 48.23   48:18.914.2 21:43 26:32 +289 31.7%

2793 454  Judah Linn (M6) M01-12 7th     48:14.20 15:31.6 48.23   48:19.255.1 21:16 26:58 +342 38.8%

2894 452  Chuck Linn (M45) M40-49 7th     48:17.37 15:32.6 48.28   48:25.368.0 20:28 27:49 +441 29.4%

2595 410  Rebekah Colton (F6) F01-12 6th     48:33.26 15:37.7 48.55   48:46.2113.0 24:02 24:31 +29 40.2%

2696 412  Kira Dallmann (F19) F13-19 5th     52:00.55 16:44.4 52.00   52:25.8425.3 28.6%

2997 426  Michael Quintana (M20) M20-29 4th     52:00.86 16:44.5 52.00   52:26.0225.2 25.1%



Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.

2798 407  Yunchieh Cheng-chen (F34) F30-39 2nd     52:23.72 16:51.9 52.38   52:44.5120.8 24:09 28:15 +245 28.5%

3099 447  Martini Bana (M10) M01-12 9th     53:43.46 17:17.5 53.72   53:51.448.0 25:43 28:01 +138 29.4%

31100 421  Mike Marshall (M45) M40-49 8th     55:28.24 17:51.3 55.47   55:48.4220.2 25.6%

28101 420  Marisa Marshall (F46) F40-49 5th     55:29.33 17:51.6 55.48   55:49.5620.2 29.1%

Average Finish Time: 31:25 Average Age Grade: 45.73%51 Positive Split 9 Negative Split

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 1M AgeGD

11 262  Ryan Colton (M8) Males 1st      9:04.66 9:04.7 31.02     9:04.66--- 53.9%

12 270  Katy Sears (F10) Females 1st      9:25.27 9:25.3 32.22     9:25.27--- 51.3%

23 261  Leah Colton (F7) Females 2nd      9:31.90 9:31.9 32.56     9:31.90--- 55.8%

34 269  Kaomi Sears (F9) Females 3rd     10:05.58 10:05.6 34.50   10:05.58--- 49.3%

25 260  Ethan Colton (M10) Males 2nd     12:02.08 12:02.1 41.17   12:02.08--- 37.7%

46 267  Evie Kami (F5) Females 4th     16:57.29 16:57.3 57.99   16:57.29--- 34.1%

57 263  Allison Kami (F31) Females 5th     16:57.46 16:57.5 57.99   16:57.46--- 24.8%

Average Finish Time: 12:00 Average Age Grade: 43.85%



qTeamScores

DistanceTeam Bib Last Name First Name GenAge Time Place Cumulative InTeamRank Top 5 Avg Team Rank
Harvest Christian Academy

5K HCA 498 Shirley Jake 19:37.09 1 1 1
5K HCA 487 Clements Nehemiah 20:44.66 3 4 2
5K HCA 496 Salas Nemo 21:09.38 6 9 3
5K HCA 497 Severance Duncan 21:45.91 8 14 4
5K HCA 490 Fowler Corbin 21:48.05 9 17 5 21:01.02 1st
5K HCA 494 Karpenko Mallory 22:13.59 11 20 6
5K HCA 486 Banes Hunter 24:11.70 21 32 7
5K HCA 495 Lynch Grace 25:11.22 24 45 8
5K HCA 491 Fowler Landry 25:22.69 25 49 9
5K HCA 499 Vazquez Carlos 25:52.40 28 53 10
5K HCA 492 Imes Amanda 28:16.96 34 62 11
5K HCA 485 Abasi Christine 28:22.60 35 69 12
5K HCA 493 Jones Emma 29:02.19 36 71 13

Denton Calvary Academy
5K DCA 472 Fox Paxton 20:17.57 2 2 1
5K DCA 482 Thompson Cohen 20:48.32 4 6 2
5K DCA 479 Robertson Josh 21:15.03 7 11 3
5K DCA 480 Sammons Gracie 21:49.51 10 17 4
5K DCA 471 Ferguson Caleb 23:44.79 16 26 5 21:35.04 2nd
5K DCA 477 Robertson Jacob 23:58.23 17 33 6
5K DCA 469 Evans Macie 24:01.16 18 35 7
5K DCA 468 Evans Hudson 24:09.89 20 38 8
5K DCA 483 Voller Brielle 24:14.07 22 42 9
5K DCA 475 Reib Jake 24:56.84 23 45 10
5K DCA 473 Hannegan Reilly 25:25.23 26 49 11
5K DCA 484 Yosten Caleb 25:26.85 27 53 12
5K DCA 467 Eaton Landry 26:21.21 32 59 13
5K DCA 474 Poliseno Easton 27:41.61 33 65 14
5K DCA 470 Fellers Grant 30:40.94 39 72 15
5K DCA 478 Robertson Joseph 35:11.28 41 80 16

Providence Christian
5K PC 620 Stone Luke 20:59.47 5 5 1
5K PC 586 Ryan Alex 22:49.60 12 17 2
5K PC 567 Key Jonah 23:17.03 13 25 3
5K PC 689 Thompson Elizabeth 23:29.19 14 27 4
5K PC 564 Kackley Ellie 23:33.17 15 29 5 22:49.69 3rd
5K PC 570 Moore Juliet 24:08.06 19 34 6
5K PC 584 Packer Cameron 26:05.01 29 48 7
5K PC 573 Moore Natalie 26:09.74 30 59 8
5K PC 614 Ryan Kate 26:10.24 31 61 9
5K PC 615 Steves Carly 30:31.41 37 68 10
5K PC 529 Clark Jane 30:31.50 38 75 11
5K PC 558 Gonzales Juanita 32:01.53 40 78 12
5K PC 563 Guffey Benjamin 39:09.40 42 82 13
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